FORM PTO-1595 1-31-92	02-20-	-2003	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE
2-14-03			Patent and Trademark Office 7257/67246
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and	10236	7969	ocuments or copy thereof.
Name of conveying party(ies):	10200	2. Ivaline and address	of receiving party(les):
Huashuay Enterprise Co., Ltd.		Name: _Huashuay En	ternrise Co. Ltd
A-Tec Subsystem Inc.		Street Address: 2F, No. 238, Shi-Jian Rd.	
		Gi-Du Dist.	
		City <u>Keelung</u> S	tate Taiwan, R.O.C. Zip
Additional name(s) of conveying party(les) attached?  Yes X No			
Nature of Conveyance:			
X Assignment		Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?  Yes  No	
Security Agreement Change of Name			
Other			werter b
Execution Date: February 6, 2003			
			· ·
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):			***
If this document is being filed together with a ne	ew application, the execut	ion date of the application	on is:
A. Patent Application No.(s) 10/131,328		B. Patent No.(s)	3 9 0
			5 ×
			<u> </u>
Ado	ا Bitional numbers attached?	Yes X No	
Name and address of party to whom correspondence		Total number of applications and patents involved:	
concerning document should be mailed:		o. Total namber of ap	phoations and patents involved.
Name: William E. Pelton, Esq.			
Internal Address: Cooper & Dunham LLP		7. Total fee (37 CFR 3	.41):\$40.00
memai Address. Godper & Dumani Eci		X Enclosed	
		Authorized to be charged to deposit account	
Street Address: 1185 Avenue of the Americas		8. Deposit account nu	mber:
		03-3125	
City: New York State: New York ZIP 10036		(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)	
	DO NOT USE TH	IS SPACE	
Statement and signature.			
	e foregoing information is	true and correct and an	y attached copy is a true copy of the original
document.	~ / r n	0(/00	
William E. Pelton, Reg. No. 25,702 Ullau C Julia February 10, 2003			
Name of Person Signing	Signa	ature	Date
		Total Numb	per of pages comprising cover sheet: $\frac{3}{2}$
OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)			
Mail documents to be recorded with required cover	Do not detachthi r sheet information to:	is portion	
Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks			
Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231			
	vvasnington, D.C	J. 2023 I	}
Public burden reporting for this sample co including time for reviewing the document sheet. Send comments regarding this but Systems, PK2-1000C, Washington, D.C. (0651-0011). Washington, D.C. 20503	and gathering the data ne den estimate to the U.S. I	eeded, and completing a Patent and Trademark (	ind reviewing the sample cover Office, Office of Information

/19/PFOR EMBELLER 00000045 10131328

27-27-21

40.00 00

ASSIGNMENT DEED
This Assignment agreement is applicable to an invention entitled (invention Title) WRIST-WORN PERSONAL FLASH DISK
The PATENT RIGHTS referred to in this agreement are:  (Check one)  a Patent Application for this invention, executed by the ASSIGNOR(s) concurrently with this Assignment  U.S. Patent Application Serial No. 10/131,328 , filed April 24, 2002  U.S. Patent No. , issued  The PATENT RIGHTS assigned under this agreement are:
(Check one) U.S. Patent rights only worldwide Patent rights. In this case, the assignee shall have the right to claim the benefit of the filing date of any U.S. Patent Application identified above.
The ASSIGNOR(s) referred to in this agreement is (or are):  (Full name of first assignor) Huashuay Enterprise Co., Ltd.  (Address) 2F, No. 238, Shi-Jian Rd., Gi-Du Dist., Keelung, Taiwan, R.O.C.
(Full name of second assignor, if any) A-Tec Subsystem Inc. (Address) 12F-11, No. 79, Sec. 1, Hsin-Tai 5th Rd., Shijr City, Taipei Hsien, Taiwan, R.O.C.
(Full name of third assignor, if any)(Address)
(Full name of fourth assignor, if any)(Address)
The First ASSIGNEE referred to in this agreement is:  (Name of Assignee) Huashuay Enterprise Co., Ltd.  (Address of Assignee) 2F, No. 238, Shi-Jian Rd., Gi-Du Dist., Keelung, Taiwan, R.O.C.
The Second ASSIGNEE referred to in this agreement is:  (Name of Assignee)
The First ASSIGNEE is:
(Check one) ☐ an individual ☐ a partnership ☐ a Corporation of
(State or Country)  The Second ASSIGNEE is:  (Check one)
(State or Country)
Additional assignees are being named on separately numbered sheets attached hereto.
The ASSIGNOR(S), in consideration of \$1.00 paid by each ASSIGNEE, and other good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is acknowledged, have and do hereby assign the following to each ASSIGNEE; their successors and assigns:  the full and exclusive right to the invention; an equal interest in and to the entire right, title and interest in and to the PATENT RIGHTS in the invention, all continuations, continuations-in-part, divisionals, re-issues, and re-examination patents and patent applications; and the right to claim priority under 35 U.S.C. 119, based on any earlier foreign applications for this invention.  As to all U.S. Patent Applications assigned under this Agreement, the ASSIGNOR(S) hereby authorize(s) and requests the Director of Patents and Trademarks to issue all Letters Patent to the ASSIGNEE(s) as the ASSIGNEE(s) of an equal interest in the entire right, title and interest, for the sole use and enjoyment of said ASSIGNEE(s), their successors and assigns.  Further, the ASSIGNOR(s) agree(s) to communicate to said ASSIGNEE(s), or their representatives, any facts known to the ASSIGNOR(s) respecting said invention, and testify in any legal proceedings, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuation, continuation-in-part, substitute, renewal, reexamination and reissue applications, execute all necessary assignment papers to cause any and all Letters Patent to be issued to said ASSIGNEE(s), make all rightful oaths and generally do everything necessary or desirable to aid said ASSIGNEE(s), their successors and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper protection for said invention.
FANG. CHIH. DINS February 6, 2003  (Signature of sole or first assignor) Legal Representative: Chih-Ping FANG (Date)
(Signature of second assignor, if any) Legal Representative: San-Hai LIN (Date)
(Signature of third assignor, if any) (Date)
(Signature of fourth assignor, if any) (Date)

PATENT REEL: 013754 FRAME: 0868